## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MADRAS STORES AND PURCHASE SECTION

## Minutes of Meeting for Running Departmental Store at Shopping Centre of IIT Madras Campus

Tender Ref. No. IITM/SPS/Departmental Store/006/2022-23/SPL

Open Tender was floated on 07.09.2022 for "Running Departmental Store at Shopping Centre of IIT Madras Campus" with two bid system through CPP Portal (e-procurement) and wide publicity was also given through CPP Portal (e-publishing) and Institute Website. The tender due date was on 28.09.2022 @ 2.00 pm.

Due to administrative reasons, the Large Purchase Committee has recommended to cancel the current tender for "Running Departmental Store at Shopping Centre of IIT Madras Campus".

Sd/-Chairman / Tender Committee